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Registrations and Preregistrations - September 2025 
Automatic Voter Registration1 and Preregistration2 

1 Automatic Voter Registration (AVR) - All eligible Michigan residents are presented an opportunity to automatically register to vote during a 
driver license, state ID or change of address transaction if they are not already registered to vote, are US citizens, are residents of Michigan and 
their jurisdiction for at least 30 days, are not actively serving a jail sentence and are 17.5 years of age or older. MCL 168.493a, MCL 168.492. 

2 Automatic Voter Preregistration (AVP) - All eligible Michigan residents are presented an opportunity to automatically preregister to vote during 
a driver license, state ID or change of address transaction if they are not already registered to vote, are US citizens, are residents of Michigan and 
their jurisdiction for at least 30 days, are not actively serving a jail sentence and at least 16 and less than 17.5 years of age. MCL 168.493a, MCL 
168.496a.

https://www.legislature.mi.gov/Laws/MCL?objectName=mcl-168-493a
https://www.legislature.mi.gov/Laws/MCL?objectName=mcl-168-492
https://www.legislature.mi.gov/Laws/MCL?objectName=mcl-168-493a
https://www.legislature.mi.gov/Laws/MCL?objectName=mcl-168-496a
https://www.legislature.mi.gov/Laws/MCL?objectName=mcl-168-496a
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Registrations and Preregistrations - September 2025 
Automatic Voter Registration and Preregistration

Age 16-17

AVP 11,990
Female (F) 5,890 49.12%
Male (M) 6,077 50.68%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Non Binary (X) 23 0.19%

Age 17

AVR 2,188
Female (F) 1,044 47.7%
Male (M) 1,135 51.9%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Non Binary (X) 9 0.41%

Age 18 - 21

AVR 24,819
Female (F) 11,927 48.1%
Male (M) 12,810 51.6%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Non Binary (X) 82 0.33%

Age 22 - 30

AVR 31,203
Female (F) 15,799 50.6%
Male (M) 15,339 49.2%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Non Binary (X) 65 0.21%

Age 31 - 40

AVR 33,099
Female (F) 16,143 48.8%
Male (M) 16,926 51.1%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Non Binary (X) 30 0.09%

Age 41 - 50

AVR 24,843
Female (F) 12,244 49.3%
Male (M) 12,592 50.7%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Non Binary (X) 7 0.03%

Age 51 - 59

AVR 21,485
Female (F) 10,634 49.5%
Male (M) 10,848 50.5%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Non Binary (X) 3 0.01%

Age 60+

AVR 45,025
Female (F) 23,948 53.2%
Male (M) 21,074 46.8%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Non Binary (X) 3 0.01%

Totals

AVR Totals for September 182,662
Total of All Female 91,739 50.22%
Total of All Male 90,724 49.67%
Total of All Unknown 0 0.00%
Total of All Non Binary 199 0.11%

AVP Total for September 11,990
Total of All Female 5,890 49.12%
Total of All Male 6,077 50.68%
Total of All Unknown 0 0.00%
Total of All Non Binary 23 0.19%
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Registrations and Preregistrations - September 2025 
Automatic Voter Registration and Preregistration

Age Sex Registration/preregistration 
procedure

Number 
of AVR

Number 
of AVP

Number of CARS 
address update

16-17 F MCL 168.493a(2-5) 29 111 0
16-17 F MCL 168.493a(6) 1015 5779 43
16-17 M MCL 168.493a(2-5) 37 152 0
16-17 M MCL 168.493a(6) 1098 5925 32
16-17 U MCL 168.493a(2-5) 0 0 0
16-17 U MCL 168.493a(6) 0 0 0
16-17 X MCL 168.493a(2-5) 0 1 0
16-17 X MCL 168.493a(6) 9 22 1
18-21 F MCL 168.493a(2-5) 63 0 1
18-21 F MCL 168.493a(6) 11864 0 2519
18-21 M MCL 168.493a(2-5) 60 0 0
18-21 M MCL 168.493a(6) 12750 0 2190
18-21 U MCL 168.493a(2-5) 0 0 0
18-21 U MCL 168.493a(6) 0 0 0
18-21 X MCL 168.493a(2-5) 1 0 0
18-21 X MCL 168.493a(6) 81 0 17
22-30 F MCL 168.493a(2-5) 53 0 0
22-30 F MCL 168.493a(6) 15746 0 8220
22-30 M MCL 168.493a(2-5) 90 0 0
22-30 M MCL 168.493a(6) 15249 0 7373
22-30 U MCL 168.493a(2-5) 0 0 0
22-30 U MCL 168.493a(6) 0 0 0
22-30 X MCL 168.493a(2-5) 0 0 0
22-30 X MCL 168.493a(6) 65 0 35
31-40 F MCL 168.493a(2-5) 80 0 0
31-40 F MCL 168.493a(6) 16063 0 6530
31-40 M MCL 168.493a(2-5) 141 0 0
31-40 M MCL 168.493a(6) 16785 0 6505
31-40 U MCL 168.493a(2-5) 0 0 0
31-40 U MCL 168.493a(6) 0 0 0
31-40 X MCL 168.493a(2-5) 0 0 0
31-40 X MCL 168.493a(6) 30 0 10
41-50 F MCL 168.493a(2-5) 56 0 0
41-50 F MCL 168.493a(6) 12188 0 4010
41-50 M MCL 168.493a(2-5) 106 0 0
41-50 M MCL 168.493a(6) 12486 0 3903
41-50 U MCL 168.493a(2-5) 0 0 0
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Age Sex Registration/preregistration 
procedure

Number 
of AVR

Number 
of AVP

Number of CARS 
address update

41-50 U MCL 168.493a(6) 0 0 0
41-50 X MCL 168.493a(2-5) 0 0 0
41-50 X MCL 168.493a(6) 7 0 0
51-59 F MCL 168.493a(2-5) 52 0 0
51-59 F MCL 168.493a(6) 10582 0 3129
51-59 M MCL 168.493a(2-5) 73 0 1
51-59 M MCL 168.493a(6) 10775 0 2963
51-59 U MCL 168.493a(2-5) 0 0 0
51-59 U MCL 168.493a(6) 0 0 0
51-59 X MCL 168.493a(2-5) 0 0 0
51-59 X MCL 168.493a(6) 3 0 1
60+ F MCL 168.493a(2-5) 141 0 0
60+ F MCL 168.493a(6) 23807 0 5356
60+ M MCL 168.493a(2-5) 137 0 0
60+ M MCL 168.493a(6) 20937 0 4453
60+ U MCL 168.493a(2-5) 0 0 0
60+ U MCL 168.493a(6) 0 0 0
60+ X MCL 168.493a(2-5) 0 0 0
60+ X MCL 168.493a(6) 3 0 1

Please note that these numbers are subject to data corrections and do not include transactions 
conducted on self service terminals.
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Opt Outs - September 2025 
Automatic Voter Registration and Preregistration
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Opt Outs - September 2025 
Automatic Voter Registration and Preregistration

Age 16-17

Opt Out AVP 285
Male (M) 159 55.79%
Female (F) 126 44.21%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Non Binary (X) 0 0.00%

Age 17

Opt Out AVR 97
Female (F) 43 44.3%
Male (M) 54 55.7%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Non Binary (X) 0 0.00%

Age 18 - 21

Opt Out AVR 575
Female (F) 291 50.6%
Male (M) 284 49.4%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Non Binary (X) 0 0.00%

Age 22 - 30

Opt Out AVR 519
Female (F) 250 48.2%
Male (M) 269 51.8%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Non Binary (X) 0 0.00%

Age 31 - 40

Opt Out AVR 614
Female (F) 257 41.9%
Male (M) 357 58.1%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Non Binary (X) 0 0.00%

Age 41 - 50

Opt Out AVR 356
Female (F) 141 39.6%
Male (M) 214 60.1%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Non Binary (X) 1 0.28%

Age 51 - 59

Opt Out AVR 287
Female (F) 124 43.2%
Male (M) 163 56.8%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Non Binary (X) 0 0.00%

Age 60+

Opt Out AVR 600
Female (F) 318 53.0%
Male (M) 282 47.0%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Non Binary (X) 0 0.00%

Totals

AVR Opt Out Total for 
September 3048

Total of All Female 1,424 46.72%
Total of All Male 1,623 53.25%
Total of All Unknown 0 0.00%
Total of All Non Binary 1 0.03%

AVP Opt Out Total for 
September 285

Total of All Female 159 55.79%
Total of All Male 126 44.21%
Total of All Unknown 0 0.00%
Total of All Non Binary 0 0.00%
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Opt Outs - September 2025 
Automatic Voter Registration and Preregistration

Age Sex Number of AVR Number of AVP
16-17 F 43 126
16-17 M 54 159
16-17 U 0 0
16-17 X 0 0
18-21 F 291 0
18-21 M 284 0
18-21 U 0 0
18-21 X 0 0
22-30 F 250 0
22-30 M 269 0
22-30 U 0 0
22-30 X 0 0
31-40 F 257 0
31-40 M 357 0
31-40 U 0 0
31-40 X 0 0
41-50 F 141 0
41-50 M 214 0
41-50 U 0 0
41-50 X 1 0
51-59 F 124 0
51-59 M 163 0
51-59 U 0 0
51-59 X 0 0
60+ F 318 0
60+ M 282 0
60+ U 0 0
60+ X 0 0

Please note that these numbers are subject to data corrections and do not include transactions 
conducted on self service terminals.


